SB131 L.039

Amendment No.

SB24-131

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Evans

1 Amend the reengrossed bill, page 5, line 25, after "PRESCHOOL;" insert 2 "OR".

- 3 Page 5, lines 26 and 27, strike "SCHOOL; OR ANY PUBLIC OR PRIVATE
- 4 COLLEGE, UNIVERSITY, OR SEMINARY;" and substitute "SCHOOL;".
- 5 Page 6, line 23, strike "HANDGUN:" and substitute "HANDGUN ON THE
 6 REAL PROPERTY, OR INTO ANY IMPROVEMENTS".
- 7 Page 6, strike line 24.
- 8 Page 7, strike lines 1 and 2.
- 9 Page 7, lines 9 and 10, strike "OR A PUBLIC OR PRIVATE COLLEGE,
 10 UNIVERSITY, OR SEMINARY;".
- 11 Page 9, lines 14 and 15, strike "**amend** (3.5)" and substitute "**add** (3.7)".

12 Page 9, strike lines 17 through 23 and substitute:

- 13 "- local authority. (3.7) A PERMIT ISSUED PURSUANT TO THIS PART 2
- 14 DOES NOT AUTHORIZE A PERSON TO CARRY A CONCEALED HANDGUN:
- 15 (a) ONTO THE REAL PROPERTY, OR INTO ANY IMPROVEMENTS
- 16 ERECTED THEREON, OF A PRESCHOOL IN VIOLATION OF SECTION

17 18-12-105.5;".

** *** ** *** **